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This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Fwd: Congratulations Bay Peninsula RPU - RERP Award Announcement

Luther Jackson <ljackson@novaworks.org>
Tue 8/2/2022 5:31 AM

To:Arce, Joshua (ECN) <joshua.arce@sfgov.org>;Clement Lam <clement.lam@missioncollege.edu>;Hand, Jennifer (ECN)
<jennifer.hand@sfgov.org>;Jeffrey Pallin <Jeffrey.Pallin@missioncollege.edu>;John Halpin <jhalpin@ccsf.edu>;Kramer, Alexander
<kramera@smccd.edu>;Lawrence Thoo <lawrence.thoo@sanjoseca.gov>;Marlena Sessions <msessions@novaworks.org>;Melchor, Monique
<monique.melchor@sanjoseca.gov>;Susan L. Sweeney (ssweeney@gavilan.edu) <ssweeney@gavilan.edu>

Hi: Just wanted to spread the good news re our RERP grant application. Will be back in touch with more details. Thanks for your help
throughout the application process. Luther 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Mendibles, Angela@CWDB <Angela.Mendibles@cwdb.ca.gov>
Date: Mon, Aug 1, 2022 at 1:56 PM
Subject: Congratulations Bay Peninsula RPU - RERP Award Announcement
To: ljackson@novaworks.org <ljackson@novaworks.org>
CC: Sessions, Marlena@novaworks <msessions@novaworks.org>, Glenn, Jamie@CWDB <Jamie.Glenn@cwdb.ca.gov>, Ball,
Joelle@CWDB <Joelle.Ball@cwdb.ca.gov>, Notsinneh, Curtis@CWDB <Curtis.Notsinneh@cwdb.ca.gov>, Rainey, Tim@CWDB
<Tim.Rainey@cwdb.ca.gov>, Chang, Kerry@CWDB <Kerry.Chang@cwdb.ca.gov>, Robin Purdy <Robin.Purdy@seta.net>, Griseta,
Myke@CWDB <Myke.Griseta@cwdb.ca.gov>

Congratulations! We are pleased to inform you that the Bay Peninsula RPU has been awarded $1,600,000.00 under the Regional Equity
and Recovery Partnership (RERP) initiative. The estimated grant term will be December 1, 2022 through September 30, 2025.

To authorize funding and to begin your project, you must first enter into a contract with the State. The CWDB’s RERP team will be
reaching out in the coming weeks to schedule an award orientation which will cover this process and what is required from you at this
time, along with what to expect prior to grant term start. It will also give you an opportunity to ask any questions you may have in
terms of the grant or your project.

We will be in contact soon with next steps for revising exhibits and completing your contract package.
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The RERP grant is a collaboration with the Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office Workforce and Economic Development Division,
and the Chancellor’s Office will be announcing AB132 RERP awards pending the Board of Governors approval. Please direct any
inquiries for the Chancellor’s Office to WEDD@cccco.edu.

Please feel free to reach out to RERPInfo@cwdb.ca.gov with any questions.

The RERP Team.

Kind Regards,

Angela Mendibles

Branch Manager

Program Implementation & Regional Support Branch

California Workforce Development Board

800 Capitol Mall, Suite 1022

Sacramento, CA 95814

Cell: (916) 809-5685

Angela.Mendibles@cwdb.ca.gov

-- 

Luther Jackson, Program Manager (Pronouns: he/him/his)

505 W. Olive Ave, Ste 550 • Sunnyvale, CA 94086

408-730-7832 • novaworks.org

DocuSign Envelope ID: 87248727-89B5-45CC-BAE1-9707C930DAB0

mailto:WEDD@cccco.edu
mailto:RERPInfo@cwdb.ca.gov
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://www.google.com/maps/search/800+Capitol+Mall,+Suite+1022+%0D*0A+Sacramento,+CA+95814?entry=gmail&source=g___.YXAzOnNmZHQyOmE6bzpjMmRlNjEzYTUwM2EyOGQwYmNhNzE0NDYxZjU2MGFmMzo2OjAzYmQ6YmU4NGE3NDViYjBkNTgyNGMwY2NmMTUxODFmOTNjY2ZkMThhODU4MTYyMjMwNjVlZTU0OWNiMzZjM2E0MjRiNjpoOlQ
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___https://www.google.com/maps/search/800+Capitol+Mall,+Suite+1022+%0D*0A+Sacramento,+CA+95814?entry=gmail&source=g___.YXAzOnNmZHQyOmE6bzpjMmRlNjEzYTUwM2EyOGQwYmNhNzE0NDYxZjU2MGFmMzo2OjMxZTc6MjQ2Yjg2NjY2MjM3NWY4ZDUyMjYxZGFiYzJkNTI5OTFjOWNkOWZhOWRjZGQ5NTEyMDFjZWM5MzhjOTU3ZTI0NjpoOlQ
mailto:Angela.Mendibles@cwdb.ca.gov
https://url.avanan.click/v2/___http://novaworks.org/___.YXAzOnNmZHQyOmE6bzpjMmRlNjEzYTUwM2EyOGQwYmNhNzE0NDYxZjU2MGFmMzo2OjUxNGU6Y2NlMjIxZmVlOTNlN2E0YzYwNmYzZDRjNGVhOGY4N2IzOWYzZjkwOTkyMmMxNzhmMjRiZTUxM2VmZjQ4YTdmOTpoOlQ


11/7/22, 11:56 AM Mail - Hand, Jennifer (ECN) - Outlook

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/id/AAQkAGRiOTRlYTNjLWQyOGItNDI0YS05MDE4LTEwZTdmNWE4OGY0MAAQAFG9d9cMc49CqUKtQWZNE7A%3D 3/3

NOVA is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Please contact us at 
(408) 730-7232 or TTY: 711 (CA Relay Service).

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged information and may be legally 
protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the 
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or 
storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited.
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